
21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Session 2 - Afternoon
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

8 EBM 1:58.023 821 39.228 46.534 32.261 1:58.02382 82 8211 2 1
18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:58.141 52 39.065 46.686 32.357 1:58.1085 5 32 7 3

777 Al Manar by Dragon Racing 1:58.243 73 39.071 46.540 32.413 1:58.02477 7 764 3 5
74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:58.254 434 39.147 46.586 32.415 1:58.1489 43 748 4 6
28 TFT Racing 1:58.346 205 39.080 46.655 32.292 1:58.02724 20 205 5 2
11 HOFOR Racing 1:58.353 326 39.086 46.688 32.508 1:58.28232 32 726 8 11

669 Team WRT 1:58.402 107 39.264 46.722 32.416 1:58.40210 10 1013 12 7
4 Grove Racing by Getspeed 1:58.404 118 39.136 46.700 32.503 1:58.33914 11 117 10 10
92 Pure Rxcing 1:58.613 509 38.852 46.493 32.442 1:57.78751 50 501 1 8
27 Team WRT 1:58.727 1710 39.068 46.721 32.444 1:58.23311 19 103 11 9

992 Paradine Competition 1:58.827 2011 39.523 46.698 32.518 1:58.73921 20 2019 9 12
93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.953 1812 39.282 47.186 32.368 1:58.83618 21 1814 23 4
17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.967 4413 39.328 46.901 32.689 1:58.91844 44 4316 16 19
56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.988 714 39.156 46.888 32.544 1:58.58853 56 79 15 13
87 Origine powered by CC 1:59.045 3915 39.232 46.813 32.632 1:58.67740 41 3912 13 16
10 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.066 2316 39.180 47.001 32.735 1:58.91623 21 2110 20 23
89 Lionspeed GP 1:59.153 217 39.297 47.232 32.624 1:59.1532 2 215 25 15
77 O ptimum Motorsport 1:59.161 5818 39.575 46.682 32.748 1:59.00542 60 5820 6 24
61 EBM 1:59.167 1319 39.361 46.861 32.551 1:58.77338 42 1117 14 14
25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:59.220 520 39.620 46.924 32.676 1:59.2205 5 522 17 18
14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.417 3921 39.496 47.065 32.856 1:59.41739 39 3918 21 25
88 Dragon Racing 1:59.481 1922 39.612 46.983 32.660 1:59.25567 43 2021 18 17

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.704 3023 39.653 46.991 32.733 1:59.37725 30 3023 19 22
67 SVC Sport Management 2:00.320 5624 39.986 47.208 32.938 2:00.13256 12 1226 24 26

991 Paradine Competition 2:00.560 1725 39.895 47.353 32.710 1:59.95810 11 925 26 21
24 Dinamic GT 2:00.935 926 40.184 47.560 33.044 2:00.7889 4 328 28 27
69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:01.970 527 40.580 47.813 33.341 2:01.7346 22 534 30 32
31 Team Parker Racing 2:02.133 3328 40.274 48.148 33.392 2:01.8146 34 3329 37 36

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:58.141 51 39.065 46.686 32.357 1:58.1085 5 32 7 3
8 EBM 1:58.023 822 39.228 46.534 32.261 1:58.02382 82 8211 2 1
88 Dragon Racing 1:59.481 193 39.612 46.983 32.660 1:59.25567 43 2021 18 17
67 SVC Sport Management 2:00.320 564 39.986 47.208 32.938 2:00.13256 12 1226 24 26
56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.988 75 39.156 46.888 32.544 1:58.58853 56 79 15 13
10 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.066 236 39.180 47.001 32.735 1:58.91623 21 2110 20 23

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.704 307 39.653 46.991 32.733 1:59.37725 30 3023 19 22
93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.953 188 39.282 47.186 32.368 1:58.83618 21 1814 23 4
28 TFT Racing 1:58.346 209 39.080 46.655 32.292 1:58.02724 20 205 5 2
17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.967 4410 39.328 46.901 32.689 1:58.91844 44 4316 16 19
31 Team Parker Racing 2:02.133 3311 40.274 48.148 33.392 2:01.8146 34 3329 37 36

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

89 Lionspeed GP 1:59.153 21 39.297 47.232 32.624 1:59.1532 2 215 25 15
11 HOFOR Racing 1:58.353 322 39.086 46.688 32.508 1:58.28232 32 726 8 11
25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:59.220 53 39.620 46.924 32.676 1:59.2205 5 522 17 18
24 Dinamic GT 2:00.935 94 40.184 47.560 33.044 2:00.7889 4 328 28 27
69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:01.970 55 40.580 47.813 33.341 2:01.7346 22 534 30 32
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Session 2 - Afternoon
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

710 Leipert Motorsport 2:02.053 431 40.548 47.908 33.190 2:01.64643 43 4632 32 28
763 GT 3 Poland 2:02.848 262 41.041 48.188 33.383 2:02.61227 26 2738 38 35
794 Team CMR 2:02.899 563 41.219 48.027 33.582 2:02.82855 56 5641 35 38
701 Vortex V8 2:07.950 154 42.858 49.795 35.050 2:07.70314 18 1548 48 48

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

962 Tierra Outdoor Racing by FACH 2:01.072 21 40.102 47.614 33.356 2:01.0722 2 227 29 33
971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:01.309 392 40.286 47.452 33.310 2:01.04840 39 3930 27 30
888 Seblajoux Racing 2:01.768 83 40.343 47.957 33.324 2:01.6248 8 731 34 31
909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:01.905 54 40.578 47.862 33.195 2:01.6353 5 233 31 29
910 Seblajoux Racing 2:02.495 35 40.777 48.040 33.375 2:02.1923 3 236 36 34
924 Red Ant Racing 2:02.585 516 40.917 47.929 33.549 2:02.39551 50 5137 33 37
921 Mühlner Motorsport 2:02.999 617 40.773 48.425 33.692 2:02.89064 62 6335 39 39
914 Razoon - More than rac ing 2:03.757 418 41.182 48.507 33.819 2:03.50841 41 4439 41 41
985 Neuhofer Rennsport 2:03.767 59 41.199 48.453 33.861 2:03.5138 4 440 40 42
939 Team GP-Elite 2:03.801 410 41.248 48.647 33.714 2:03.6094 68 242 42 40
930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:04.420 6811 41.507 48.711 33.930 2:04.14870 4 6843 43 43
216 Modena Motorsports 2:04.875 512 41.738 48.887 34.048 2:04.6735 6 745 46 44
928 HRT Performance 2:05.033 5013 41.536 48.816 34.110 2:04.46236 50 5044 44 45
931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:05.890 4114 42.447 48.849 34.479 2:05.77544 39 3946 45 46
925 Crubilé Sport 2:06.851 3015 42.636 49.160 34.513 2:06.30928 30 2847 47 47

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

924 Red Ant Racing 2:02.585 511 40.917 47.929 33.549 2:02.39551 50 5137 33 37
939 Team GP-Elite 2:03.801 42 41.248 48.647 33.714 2:03.6094 68 242 42 40
930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:04.420 683 41.507 48.711 33.930 2:04.14870 4 6843 43 43
931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:05.890 414 42.447 48.849 34.479 2:05.77544 39 3946 45 46
888 Seblajoux Racing 2:01.768 85 40.343 47.957 33.324 2:01.6248 8 731 34 31
925 Crubilé Sport 2:06.851 306 42.636 49.160 34.513 2:06.30928 30 2847 47 47
928 HRT Performance 2:05.033 507 41.536 48.816 34.110 2:04.46236 50 5044 44 45
971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:01.309 398 40.286 47.452 33.310 2:01.04840 39 3930 27 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

445 Cerny Motorsport 2:11.239 21 43.539 51.257 35.568 2:10.3646 2 149 49 49
444 Circuit Toys 2:12.081 262 44.058 51.699 36.119 2:11.87626 26 3450 50 50
427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:13.821 553 44.782 52.243 36.736 2:13.76156 55 5552 51 53
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Session 2 - Afternoon
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:13.695 31 44.640 52.302 36.503 2:13.4455 7 351 52 51
111 asBest Racing 2:14.787 622 45.121 52.578 36.624 2:14.32361 66 6255 53 52
107 TG-RR 2:14.863 683 44.843 52.699 37.009 2:14.55169 68 6053 54 55
108 KCMG 2:14.893 84 45.077 52.861 36.765 2:14.7039 9 854 55 54
103 asBest Racing 2:17.487 45 46.325 53.204 37.422 2:16.9513 4 356 56 56
102 asBest Racing 2:19.127 126 46.740 54.615 37.772 2:19.12712 12 1257 57 57

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

111 asBest Racing 2:14.787 621 45.121 52.578 36.624 2:14.32361 66 6255 53 52
127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:13.695 32 44.640 52.302 36.503 2:13.4455 7 351 52 51
103 asBest Racing 2:17.487 43 46.325 53.204 37.422 2:16.9513 4 356 56 56
102 asBest Racing 2:19.127 124 46.740 54.615 37.772 2:19.12712 12 1257 57 57

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TC - Touring Cars

107 TG-RR 2:14.863 681 44.843 52.699 37.009 2:14.55169 68 6053 54 55
108 KCMG 2:14.893 82 45.077 52.861 36.765 2:14.7039 9 854 55 54

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

7 Car Collection 1:59.623 671 39.715 47.090 32.708 1:59.51367 65 6724 22 20
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